(1) Block 8 Lot 20 Greenbreeze 3 Village, San Agustin I, Das-
mariñas, Cavite; (2) Block 9 Lot 8 Phase 6 Greenwoods Vil-
lage, Brgy, Paliparan, Dasmariñas, Cavite and for the satisfac-
tion of the mortgaged debt which as of July 01, 2025 amounts 
to SIX MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED NINETY ONE PESOS AND 53/100 (Php 
6,455,691.53), exclusive of all legal fees and expenses inci-
dental to this foreclosure and sale,  the undersigned sheriff will 
sell at public auction on October 14, 2025  at 10:00 o’clock in 
the morning or soon thereafter at the lobby of Branch  90, Re-
gional Trial Court Ground Floor, Dasmariñas Community Affairs

[...]

84 
DEG. 23’W., 2.00 M. TO PT.2; THENCE N. 84 DEG. 23’W., 
9.00 M. TO PT. 3; THENCE N. 05 DEG. 37’E., 14.00 M. TO PT. 
4; THENCE S. 84 DEG. 23’E., 11.00 M. TO PT. 5; THENCE S. 
05 DEG.  37’W., 14.00 M. TO THE PT. OF BEGINNING, CON-
TAINING ON AREA  OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR (154) 
SQUARE METERS.  ALL PTS. REFERRED TO ARE INDICAT-
ED ON THE PLAN ANDARE MARKED ON THE GROUND BY 
P.S. CYL. CONS. MONS 15X40 CM.;  BEARINGS  TRUE; 
DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY, JULY 27, 1905-JUNE 11, 1908 
AND THAT OF THE CONS.-SURVEY, OCTOBER 18-28, 2004

[...]

ODNAMRA N. AQUINO with residence and postal address at 
155K Baltazar I St., Brgy. 69, Caloocan City; and at Block 09, 
Lot 22, Micara Estates Tanza, Ph. 6, Brgy. Sahud-Ulan, Tanza, 
Cavite to satisfy the  mortgge indebtedness as of June 30, 
2025 amounts to ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-
NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE PESOS 
& 37/100 (P1,489,245.37) inclusive of interest, penalties and 
other charges of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at 
public auction on OCTOBER 07, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the 
morning until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Govern-
ment Center Building located at the Provincial Capitol Com-

[...]

and with postal address at (1) 1232 Balite St.,  Ilaya,  Las Piñas 
City (occupied by mortgagors); and (2) Block 6 Lot 23, Phase 2, 
Amaia Scapes Cavite, Arnaldo Highway, Brgy. Santiago, Gen-
eral Trias, Cavite (abandoned property) to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness as of June 26, 2025 amounts to FOUR MILLION 
FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-TWO PESOS and 37/100 (Php4,526,972.37) in-
clusive of interest and other charges, attorney’s fees and ex-
penses of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff will set at public 
auction on OCTOBER 07, 2025 AT 10:00 o’clock  in the morn-
ing until 12:00 noon at the main entrance of the Government

[...]

National Bilibid Prison Reservation, Poblacion, Muntinlupa 
City (occupied by third party), and (2) Lot 42 Block  13 Micara 
Estates Tanza,  Brgy. Sahud Ulan, Tanza, Cavite (abandoned 
property) to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of July 21, 
2025 amounts to ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY PESOS and 98/100 
(Php1,790,730.98) inclusive of interest and other charges, at-
torney’s fees and expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned 
Sheriff will set at public auction on OCTOBER 07, 2025 at 
10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main en-
trance of the Government Center Building located at the Pro-